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[000994] Anthony Reid. An Indonesian Frontier: Acehnese and Other Histories of Sumatra. 
Singapore: Singapore University Press, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 9971692988. pp. 460 $45.00 
 
[000683] . Archipel. Etudes Interdisciplinaires Sur Le Monde Insulindien . Paris: Assossiation 
Archipel, 2003. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 2910513394. vol 65, pp. 223, contains the 
following feature articles: Jacques Dumarcay, "Un lac autour du Borobudur?"; Claude Guillot and 
Ludvik Kalus, "L'enigmatique inscription musulmane de maqam de Kediri (X.e H/XVI.e s. E.C.)"; 
Wening Udasmoro, "Les lois et la politique de l'avortement en Indonesie: un dilemme pour les 
femmes?"; Peter Borschberg, "Portuguese, Spanish and Dutch Plans to Construct a Fort in the Straits of 
Singapore, ca. 1584-1625"; Eric Tagliacozzo, "Hydrography, Technology, Coercion: Mapping the Sea in 
Southeast Asian Imperialism, 1850-1900"; Michael Laffan, Between Bavaria and Mecca. Images of 
Agoes Salim from the Leiden University Library"; Uli Kozok, "The Esthetics of Suffering: Two Karo 
Batak Laments from the Collection of Harley Harris Bartlett"; Thomas L. Cooper, "Two Paintings 
Attributable to I Ketut Gede, 19th Century Master Painter of North Bali"; Francois Raillon, "Indonesie 
2002: Schizophrenie". Plus book reviews. $20.00 
 
[000472] P. Jobse. Bronnen Betreffende De Midden-Molukken, 1900-1942 . The Hague: Instituut 
Voor Nederlandse Geschiedenis, 1997. Cloth on Board. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 9052160740. pp. 
578. Volume 1 only $56.00 
 
[001020] C. Snouk Hurgronje. Colijn Over Indie. Amsterdam: H.J.W. Becht, 1928. Pbk. Good / No 
Jacket. pp. 46. $18.00 
 
[000870] Marieke Bloembergen. Colonial Spectacles. The Netherlands and the Dutch East Indies 
at the World Exhibitions, 1880-1931. SIngapore: NUS Press, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / No 
Jacket. ISBN: 9971693305. translated by Beverly Jackson, pp. 478 with index $50.00 
 
[001116] H. A. Van Ysselsteyn. De Geschiedenis Der Tinwinning Op Billiton. The Hague: Martinus 
Nijhoff, 1927. Quarto. Paper. Good Overdruck van het eerste Hoofdstuck van het "Gedenkboek Biliiton, 
1852-1927", pp. 86. History of tin mining on the Indonesian island of Billiton, now Belitung. Cover 
slightly browning, front cover torn in two places. Front and back pages adjacent to cover foxed. Spine 
slightly torn and faded. $58.00 
 
[001083] R. A. S. Piccardt. De Geschiedenis Van Het Cultuurstelsel in Nederlandsch Indie. 
Amsterdam - Deventer - Leiden: Frederick Muller, J.H. De Lange and A.W. SIjthoff, 1873. New 
Binding - Hard Cover Cloth. Good / No Jacket. UItgegeven door de Maatschappij tot Nut van't 
Algemeen $75.00 
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[001114] P.H. Van Der Kemp. De Geschiedenis van Het Londensch Tractaat Van 17 Maart 1824. 
The Hague: 1904. Cardboard. Very Good / Good. Separately bound offprint from the Bijdragen tot de 
Taal-, Land- en Volkenkunde van Nederlandsch-Indie, 7e volgereeks, deel 2, 1904, pp. 1-244. Title page 
slightly foxed, back and front cover bumped, otherwise an excellent copy. Landmark history of the 
Anglo-Dutch Treaty of 1824 that divided the Sultanate of Johor between the Kingdom of the 
Netherlands (Riau) and Britain (State of Johor). Based on archival material in Britain and the 
Netherlands. Few copies available on the open market. $350.00 
 
[001082] Julius Kuneman. De Governements Koffiecultuur Op Java. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 
1890. Cardboard. Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. pp. 201 $75.00 
 
[000392] P.F. Woesthoff. De Indische Decentralisatie-wetgeving. Leiden: E.J. Brill, 1915. Paperback. 
Good 304 pages. small decay along the spine $50.00 
 
[000121] Cees Fasseur. De Indologen. Ambtenaren Voor De Oost, 1825-1950. Amsterdam: Aula & 
Bert Bakker, 2003. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 9057137720. pp. 552 with index. $10.00 
 
[000157] Pieter H. van der Kemp. De Jaren 1817-1825. De Nederlandsche Factorijen Van 
Hindoestan's Oostkust. Naar Onuitgegeven Stukken . Hardcover. Good / No Jacket. pp. 128. 
Documentary based research on the negotiations between Britain and the Netherlands on the return of 
factories and colonies in India to the Dutch. Also touches broadly on the forging of the Anglo-Dtuch 
Treaty in 1824. $175.00 
 
[001130] Robert N. J. Kamerling. De N.V. Oliefabrieken Insulinde In Nederlands-Indie. 
Bedrijfsvoering in Het Onbekende. . Franeker: Uitgeverij T. Wever , 1982. Cloth on Board. Signed by 
Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 9061353262. pp. 368 with index and b/w photo appendix. 
$18.00 
 
[000037] H Westra. De Nederlandsch-Indische Staatsregeling. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1934. 
Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Original red binding, slightly worn at the edges. pp. 259 with index. 
Contains some annotations in pen and pencil $28.00 
 
[000440] W.A. Engelbrecht. De Nederlandsch-Indische Wetboeken. Leiden: A.W. Sijthoff's 
Uitgeversmij N.V., 1940. Cloth. Good some wearing of the cloth binding along the spine. 2334 pages 
$65.00 
 
[000428] G.J. Schutte. De Nederlandse Patriotten En De Kolonien - Een Onderzoek Naar Hun 
Denkbeelden En Optreden. Groningen: H.D. Tjeenk Willink & Zoon, 1974. Paperback. Very Good 
ISBN: 90-01-39015-3. 272 pages $35.00 
 
[000340] I. A. Nederburgh. De Nieuwe Staatsinrichting Van Ned.-Indie. 's Gravenhage, Netherlands: 
VH. Gebr Belifante, 1927. Paperback. Good 240 pages $35.00 
 
[001135] Adriaan Goedhart. De Onmogelijke Vrijheid. Het Gouvernement Als Koffieondernemer. 
Utrecht: A. Oosterhoek's Uitgevers-Maatschappij, 1948. Pbk. Good Doctoral dissertation University of 
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Utrecht, pp. 242 with index. Cover (both sides) slightly foxed at the top, torn at bottom left-hand side at 
the front. Inside book is in very good condition. $58.00 
 
[000397] H.W. Roeby. De Ordonnantie Op "de Overschrijving Van Vaste Goederen En Het 
Inschrijven Van Hypotheken" in Nederlandsch-Indie. Amersfoort: N.V. Boekhandel Visser & Co, 
1925. Paperback. Good 202 pages $60.00 
 
[000362] A.C. Tobi. De Vrijwillige Onderwerping Aan het Europeesch Privaatrecht. Leiden: S.C. 
Van Doesburgh, 1927. Paperback. Very Good Age brown. Some small inscription in ink on front cover. 
1 - Begrip en ontwikkeling van het instituut der vrijwillige onderwerping. 2 - Omvang van de weking 
van Staatsblad 1917, no 12. 3 - artikelsgewijze teolichting en bespreking van staatsblad, no 12. 4 - De na 
staatsb;ad 1917, no 12, verschenen staatsblad de wrijwillige onderwerping betreffende. 5 - de 
rechterlijke competentie en staatsblad 1917, no 12. 6 - het van staatsblad 1917, no 12, gemaakt gebruik. 
7 - de vrijwillege onderwerping in de jurisprudentie. 8 - slotwoord. Also attached i - Regeling of 
verwarring, artikel van Mr A.W. Hartman in "de locomotief" van 8 en 9 Sept 1913. ii - "inlandsch 
Recht", artikel van Mr A.van Gennep in "de Nieuwe Courant" van 3 Feb 1912 (gedeeltelijke). iii - 
Uittreksel uit "report on the Punjab codification of customary law conference". iv - Staat van personen 
welke zich al geheel of gedeeltelijk hebben onderworpen. $20.00 
 
[001123] Hamid Algadri. Dutch Policy Against Islam and Indonesians of Arab Descent in 
Indonesia. Jakarta: LP3ES, 1994. 23 Cm. Pbk. Very Good ISBN: 9798391349. pp. xxiv + 187. From 
the back cover: This book unveils the history of discriminatory policies imposed in Indonesia upon the 
people of Arab descent, and reveals the instrumental role of a Dutch scholar and orientalist, Prof. 
Snouck Hurgronje, in creating systematic policies to segregate and isolate these Indonesians from the 
local indigenous Moslem population. The author also describes the contrastingly smooth assimilation 
and integration of Arab descendents into the Indonesian community's social and political life before and 
after independence ..." $55.00 
 
[000491] J. Paulus (et al Eds.). Enclyclopaedie van Nederlansche-Indie. The Hague: Martinus 
Nijhoff, 1917. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. 4 vol. Some small inscription on inside cover. Enquiry for 
shipping $250.00 
 
[001138] C. G. C. J. Van Steenis. Exploraties in De Gajo-Landen. Algemeene Resultaten Der Losir-
Expeditie. Pbk. Good Maatschappij ter Bevordering van het Natuurkundig Onderzoek der 
Nederlandsche Kolonien, Bulletin no. 97, pp. 728-801. With b/w photo appendix of 32 photos on glossy 
paper and 2 fold-out maps. Back of publication (b/w photos) is slightly water damaged. $50.00 
 
[000344] F.W.T. Hunger Jr. Federatieve Staatsbouw Een Vraagstuk Voor Nederlandsch-Indie. 
Amsterdam: H.J. Paris, 1928. Paperback. Very Good 134 pages $68.00 
 
[000161] Kratoska, Paul (ed.). Food Supplies and the Japanese Occupation in Southeast Asia. 
London: Macmillan, 1998. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-333-68472-9. pp. 244 with 
index. Slightly browning at the edges. Table of contents: Kratoska, Paul: "Introduction"; Kratoska, Paul, 
"The Impact of the Second World War on Commercial Rice Production in Mainland Southeast Asia"; 
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Kurasawa, Aiko, "Transportation and Rice Distribution in Southeast Asia during the Second World 
War"; Jose, Ricardo Trota, "Food Production and Food Distribution Programmes in the Philippines 
during the Japanese Occupation"; Kratoska, Paul, "Malayan Food Shortages and the Kedah Rice 
Industry during the Japanese Occupation"; Cramb, Robert, "Agriculture and Food Supplies in Sarawak 
during the Japanese Occupation" ; Sato, Shigeru, "Oppression and ROmaticism: The Food Supply of 
Java during the Japanese Occupation", Eng, Pierre van der, "Regulation and Control: Explaining the 
Decline of Food Protection in Java, 1940-1946"; Anh, Nguyen The, "Japanese Food Policies and the 
1945 Great Famine in Indochina"; Furuta, Motoo, "A Survey of Village Conditions during hte 1945 
Famine in Vietnam". $45.00 
 
[000233] . Gedenkboek uitgegeven ter gelegenheid van het vijf en twintig jarig bestaan van het 
rechtswetenschappelijk hoger onderwijs in Indonesie op 28 October 1949. Groningen - Djakarta: J. 
B. Wolters, 1949. Hard Cover. Fair / No Jacket. pp. 336. Cover is stained on top right hand corner. 
Pages yellowing. $25.00 
 
[000429] Emile Henssen. Gerretson En Indie. Groningen: Wolters-noordhoff/Bouma's Boekhuis, 
1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 90-6243-0325. 233 pages $22.00 
 
[000507] A. THomassen a Thuessink Van Der Hoop, N.J. Krom, R.A. Kern. Geschiedenis Van 
Nederlandsch Indie. Amsterdam: Uitgeverijmaatschappij "Joost van Den Vondel", 1938. Cloth on 
Board. Good / No Jacket. 5 volumes, pp. 2000 in total. With b/w illustrations. Enquire for postal rates. 
$350.00 
 
[001028] Yong Mun Cheong. H.J. Van Mook and Indonesian Independence: A Study of His Role 
in Dutch-Indonesian Relations, 1945-48. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1982. Cloth on Board. Very 
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 9024791413. pp. 255 with index $58.00 
 
[000159] Louter, J. De. Handleideing Tot De kennis van Het Staats- En Administratief Recht Van 
Nederlandsch-Indie. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1904. 4th Edition. Half-Leather. Fair / No Jacket. 
pp. 714. Contains handwritten notes (bibliography?) in ink on p. xvi. Administrative handbook of 
colonial Indonesia. $100.00 
 
[001108] W. A. Van Rees. Herinneringen Uit De Loopbaan Van Een Indisch Officier. The Hague - 
Leiden: M.J. Visser, and Van Den Heuvel & Van Santen, 1863. Cloth on Board/Leather Spine. Good / 
No Jacket. pp. 196 $88.00 
 
[000236] Ivo Samkalden. Het College van Gedelegeerden uit den Volksraad. Leiden: Jac. Raar, 
1938. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. pp. 226. Doctoral dissertation in Law, University of Leiden. $28.00 
 
[000465] J. E. de Sturler. Het Grondgebied van Nederlandsch Oost-Indie in Verband met de 
Tractaten met Spanje, Engeland en Portugal. Stellingen. Leiden: P. Somerwil, 1881. Paperback. 
Fair / No Jacket. pp. 382. Explores the genesis of the Netherlands' East Indies territories based on 
treaties with other European powers, esp. Spain, England and Portugal. Rare. Disbound. $80.00 
 
[001117] E. P. Wellenstein. Het Indische Mijnbouwvraagstuk. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1918. 
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Pbk. Fair pp. 246 with 6 fold out charts/statistics. Front and back cover browining and bruised at 
corners. Bottom spine is torn. Otherwise pages inside in good condition. Book on the history of mining 
in Indonesia under Dutch colonial rule. $42.00 
 
[000495] P.H. Van Der Kemp. Het Nederlandsch-Indisch Bestuur in 1817, tot het Vertrek der 
Engelschen. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1913. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. 437 pages. $150.00 
 
[001136] J. A. Nederburgh. Het Staatsdomein Op Java . Leiden: L. Van Nifterik, 1882. Pbk. Good 
Doctoral dissertation in law, Leiden University, pp. 131. Cover and back are yelllowed. Pages inside are 
yellowed along the rim. Spine is cracked. $75.00 
 
[001045] M. O. Woelders . Het Sultanaat Palembang, 1811-1825. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 
1975. First Edition. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 9024717620. pp. 512 with maps and 
comprehensive index (including Malay words and expressions). Critical edition of three chronicles of 
Palembang dealing with one of the most critical periods in the sultanate's history. $80.00 
 
[001132] Adriaan Goedhart. Het Wonder Van Deli. Uit De geschiedenis Van De Cultures Op 
Sumatra's Oostkust. Alphen Aan Den Rijn: Albini, 2002. Pbk. Very Good ISBN: 9067140899. pp. 199 
with index. On glossy paper. $42.00 
 
[000102] M. T. N. Gavaars-Tjia. Hollands Onderwijs in Een Koloniale samenleving. De Chinese 
ervaring in Indonesie, 1900-1942. Afferden: Uitgeverij de Vijver, 1999. First Edition. Paperback/
Cardboard. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 9076224137. pp. 299 with index. $45.00 
 
[000163] Jurrien van Goor (ed.). Imperialisme in de Marge. De afronding van Nederlands-Indie. 
Utrecht: H&S Uitgevers, 1986. Paperback. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 9061943558. pp. 322 with index. 
Contains several contributions on Dutch expansion in the outer islands of the Indonesian Archipelago at 
the close of the 19th and early 20th century. $35.00 
 
[001134] P. F. Maas. Indie Verloren. Ramspoed Geboren. Het Moeizame afscheid Van Indie van 
Van Mook, Stikker en Sassen. Dieren: De Bataafsche Leeuw, 1983. Cloth on Board. Very Good / Very 
Good. ISBN: 9067070114. pp. 94 plus index $28.00 
 
[001133] Philip H. Levert. Inheemsche Arbeid in De Java-Suikerindustrie. Wageningen: H. 
Veenman & Zonen, 1934. Cardboard, Hard Cover. Good Doctoral dissertation, Landbouwhoogschool 
(Agricultural College), on the sugar industry on the island of Java. pp. 346 with index. $120.00 
 
[000041] J. J. Schrieke. Inleiding in het Statsrecht van Nederlands-Indie. Haarlem: H.D. Tjenk 
Willink & Zoon, 1940. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fair. pp. 267. Original linnen binding. $18.00 
 
[000035] H.J. Noordewier. Inleiding tot de Studie van het Indisch Rechtseigen. Semarang - 
Soerabaya - Bandung: G.C.T. Van Dorp & Co., 1940. Paperback/Cardboard. Fine / No Jacket. 
Introduction to the legal system of the Netherlands East Indies. Cover is smudged, otherwise a good 
copy. $32.00 
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[000322] Hendrik E. Niemeyer (et al. Eds.). Itinerario Vol 28 - 2. Leiden: Grafaria,, 2004. As New 
International Journal of the hisotry of European Expansion and Global Interaction. Key Articles include: 
Peter Borschberg, Luso- Dutch Relations in the Straits of Malacca and Singapore 1600-1623. Markus 
Vink, From Port City to World System: Spatial Constructs of Dutch Indian Ocean Studies 1500-1800. 
Arie Pos A Stranger's Testimony: Some of Jan Huygen van Linschoten's views on and from Goa 
Compared with Portuguese Sources. Kuitenbrouwer, The Crowning Chapter of Geography: The Royal 
Scottish Geographical Society and the Scramble for Africa 1884-1893 $18.00 
 
[000320] Hendrik E. Niemeyer (et al. Eds.). Itinerario. International JOurnal on the History of 
European Expansion and Global Interaction. Leiden: Grafaria, 2005. Paperback. As New / No 
Jacket. SIngle issue, vol. 29, number 2, 2005. Containing the following feature articles: Zoltan 
Biedermann, "Portuguese Diplomacy in Asia in the Sixteenth Century. A Preliminary Overview"; Janny 
de Jong, "'Negotiations in Bismarckian Style.' The Debate on the Aceh War and its Legitimacy, 1873-
1874"; N.A. Bootsma, "The Recuperation of Sovereign Rights by Asian Countries, ca. 1870-1945. From 
Capitulations to Equal Relations. The Dutch Experience."; Ana Crespo Solana, "Relfections on 
Monopolies and Free Trade at the End of the Eighteenth Century. A Tobacco Trading Company 
between Puerto Rico and Amsterdam in 1784"; plus book reviews. Total: pp. 192. $18.00 
 
[000437] Robert Van Niel. Java's Northeast Coast 1740-1840: a Study in Colonial Encroachment 
and Dominance. Leiden: CNWS Publications, 2005. Paperback. Fine ISBN: 90-5789-111-5. 424 pages. 
With a CD-Rom appendix $65.00 
 
[000395] A.K.J.M. Strijbosch. Juristen En De Studie Van Volksrecht in Nederlands-Indie En 
Anglofoon Afrika. Nijmegen: 1980. Paperback. Fine 257 pages $15.00 
 
[000425] C. Fasseur. Kultuurstelsel En Koloniale Baten - De Nederlandse Exploitatie Van Java 
1840-1860. Leiden: Universitaire Pers Leiden, 1978. Paperback. Fine ISBN: 90-6021-430-7. 289 pages 
$28.00 
 
[000056] Adatstichting Te Leiden. Literatuurlijst voor het Adatsrecht van Indonesie. The Hague: 
Martinus Nijhoff, 1927. Second Reimpression. Paperback/Cardboard. Fair / No Jacket. Catalogue of 
sources containing or discussing Adat Law. pp. 452. Pages are in good condition, paper cover is torn and 
frayed. $30.00 
 
[000219] L. G. M. Jaquet. Minister Stikker en de souvereiniteitsoverdracht aan Indonesie. The 
Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1982. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 902479126X. pp. 398 $50.00 
 
[001090] Alfian. Muhammadiyah. The Politial Behaviour of a Muslim Modernist Organization 
Under Dutch Colonialism. Yogyakarta: Gadjah Mada University Press, 1989. Pbk. Good / No Jacket. 
ISBN: 9794201189. pp. 396 $65.00 
 
[001027] E. Gobee and C. Andriaanse . Nasihat-Nasihat C. Snouck Hurgronje Semasa 
Kepegawaiannya Kepada Pemerintah Hindia Belanda, 1889-1936 . Japarta: Indonesian-Netherlands 
Cooperation in Islamic Studis (INIS), 1993. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 9798116054. pp. 1381-
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1621. Letters are dated 1889-1936. In Bahasa Indonesia $18.00 
 
[001137] L. Van Vuuren. Nederlandsch Indie Als Producent Van Grondstoffen voor De 
Wereldbehoeften. Utrecht: Kemink En Zoon, 1941. Pbk. Good pp. 60. $28.00 
 
[000358] Jan A. Somers. Nederlandsch-Indie - Staatkundige Ontwikkelingen Binnen Een 
Koloniale Relatie. Netherlands: Walburg Press, 2005. Paperback. As New ISBN: 90-5730-357-4. 320 
pages. $38.00 
 
[001080] Graham Irwin. Nineteenth Century Borneo. A Study in Diplomatic Rivalry. The Hague: 
Martinus Nijhoff, 1955. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. published as volume 15 of the Verhandelingen 
van het Koninklijk Instituut voor Taal-, Land- en Volkenkunde. pp. 251 with index; 4 fold-out maps in b/
w $150.00 
 
[000493] P.H. Van Der Kemp. Oost-Indies Herstel in 1816. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1911. 
Paperback. Good / No Jacket. 454 pages. back cover disbound $50.00 
 
[000494] P.H. Van Der Kemp. Oost-Indies Inwendig Bestuur van 1817 op 1818. The Hague: 
Martinus Nijhoff, 1918. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. 352 pages. $150.00 
 
[000234] H. J. Wytema. Opperbestuur En Algemeen Bestuur Over Nederlandsch-Indie, Suriname 
en Curacao. Groningen - Batavia: J. B. Wolters, 1931. Paperback. Poor / No Jacket. pp. 92 with index. 
Yellowed. Doctoral dissertation in law, university of Leiden. $25.00 
 
[000394] Moh. Koesnoe. Opstellen Over Hedendaagse Adat, Adatrecht En Rechsontwikkeling Van 
Indonesie. Nijmegen: Ge Nabrink & Zoon, 1977. Paperback. As New 239 pages $38.00 
 
[000464] Henri Fieves De Malines Van Ginkel. Overzicht van de Internationaalrechtelijke 
Betrekkingen van Nederlandsh-Indie (1850-1922). Gebrs. J. and H. Van Langenhuysen, 1924. 
Paperback. Fair / No Jacket. Doctoral disseration in the faculty of Law, University of Leiden, 1924. 
Slightly browning, front cover torn off. $80.00 
 
[000040] Simon De Graaf. Parlementaire Geschiedenis van den Wet op de Staatsinrichting van 
Nederlandsch-Indie, 1925 (Indische Staatsregeling). The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1938. Hard Cover. 
Good / No Jacket. $38.00 
 
[001004] Merle C. Ricklefs. Polarising Javanese Society: Islamic and Other Visions (c.1830-1930). 
Singapore: NUS Publishing, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN: 9971693593. pp. 256. $66.00

 
 
[001115] P. H. van der Kemp. Raffles Bezetting van de Lampongs in 1818. The Hague: 1899. 
Cardboard. Very Good / Very Good. Separately bound offprint from the Bijdragen tot de Taal-, Land- en 
Volkenkunde van Nederlandsch Indie, dl. 50, 1899, pp.1-58. $175.00 
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[000883] A. G. Vreede. Rapport ontrent de arbeitstoestanden in en de Werving an 
Arbeidskrachten voor de Straits Settlements, de Federated Malay States en Ceylon. Weltevreden: 
Landsdrukkerij, 1928. Hard Cover. Poor / No Jacket. Cover and some pages inside are wormy, used and 
worn. Foxed near the covers. This important report conducted by the Netherlands Kantoor van Arbeid 
(Labour Office) examines the conditions of migrant labour in Malaya and the Straits Settlements 
(Penang, Malacca, Singapore) $28.00 
 
[001139] . Rapport van Het Werkcomite Voor Het Rubbervraagstuk (INgesteld Door Z.E. Den 
Minister Van Kolonie DD. 15 Mei 1931). The Hague: Algemeene Landstrukkerij, 1931. Pbk. Good pp. 
52 with statistical appendices. $45.00 
 
[001122] C. Van Dijk. Rebellion under the Banner of Islam. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1981. 
Pbk. Very Good ISBN: 9024761727. pp. 468 with index and 5 single page maps in b/w. Verhandelingen 
van het Koninklijk Instituut voor Taal-, Land- en Volkenkunde vol. 94 $75.00 
 
[000235] Salomon Frederik Duurvoort. Rechtspersonen in de Nederlandsche Kolonien. Leiden: A.
W. Sijthoff's Uitgevers Maatschappij, 1916. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. pp. 130. Plus theses 
(stellingen). Doctoral dissertation in Law, University of Leiden $35.00 
 
[001094] John Ingleson. Road to Exile. The Indonesian Nationalist Movement, 1927-1934. 
SIngapore: Heinemann Asia, 1979. Pbk. Good / New Binding. ISBN: 0708103103. pp. 254 with index. 
Some pencil markings on back page, otherwise in good conditon. Spine is faded. From the back cover: 
"In 1927 Indonesia's first true nationalist party, the PNI, was formed with Sukarno as its young leader. 
This inaugurated a period of hectic political activity when the men who were later to lead the Republic 
of Indoneisa hammered out the goas and methods of their independence struggle, in the process laying 
the seeds of some of the major conflicts which would later affect the Republic. By 1934 the leading 
figures were all exiled by the Dutch authorities, but they had succeeded in establishing Indonesian 
nationalism as a force which no one could subsequently ignore." $38.00 
 
[000038] Paul H. Kratoska. South East Asia. Colonial History. London: Routledge, 2001. Hard 
Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0415215390. Complete set. Volume 1 slightly worn. For shipping rates, 
please enquire $988.00 
 
[000393] . Staatsrechtelijke Verordeningen. Batavia: Landsdrukkerij, 1939. Paperback. Fine / No 
Jacket. 516 pages. overdruk uit den regeeringsalmanak 1939 deel 1 (nijlagen) aangevuld met eenige 
staats en bijbladen $76.00 
 
[000665] J. D. Legge. Sukarno. A Political Biography. Pelican, 1973. Mass Market Paperback. Fair / 
No Jacket. ISBN: 0140214097. pp. 431. Pages yellowed $10.00 
 
[001125] Cindy Adams. Sukarno. An Autobiography . Indianapolis: Bobbs-Merrill Company, 1965. 
Hard Cover. Good / Fair. pp. 324 with index $8.00 
 
[000991] Mikihiro Moriyama. Sundanese Print Culture and Modernity in 19th Century West 
Java. Singapore: Singapore University Press, 2005. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 9971693224. pp. 304 
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$38.00 
 
[000982] Howard Dick. Surabaya, City of Work: A Socioeconomic History, 1900-2000. Singapore: 
Singapore University Press - Ohio University Press, 2003. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 9971692643. 
pp. 534. Used. $52.00 
 
[000676] C. Snouk Hurgronje. The Achenese. Leiden: E.J. Brill, 1906. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. 
translated by A.W.S. O'Sullivan, 2 vols, pp. 439 + 384 with index and fold-out map, bound in a single 
volume. Rare period English translation of this historically important work $800.00 
 
[000571] C. Snouk Hurgronje. The Achenese. Leiden: E.J. Brill, 1906. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. 
translated by A.W.S. O'Sullivan, 2 vols, pp. 439 + 384 with index and fold-out map. Rare period English 
translation of this historically important work $800.00 
 
[001089] Anthony Reid. The Contest for North Sumatra. Atje, the Netherlands and Britain 1858-
1898. Kuala Lumpur: Oxford University Press and University of Malaya Press, 1969. Hard Cover. Very 
Good / No Jacket. pp. 333 with index and b/w picture. Top and bottom of spine slightly bumped, 
otherwise book in very good condition. $75.00 
 
[001121] Harry J. Benda. The Crescent and The Rising Sun. Indonesian Islam under the Japanese 
Occupation, 1942-1945. Dordrecht: Foris Publications, 1983. Pbk. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 
9067650498. pp. 320 with index. From the back cover: "This book, first published as a revised edition of 
Dr. Benda's dissertation in 1958, was the first systematic political history of Indonesian Islam. It still is 
an authoritative and invaluable guide to modern Indonesian history today. Part one of the book surveys 
the history of Indonesian Islam under Dutch colonial rule, with special emphasis on the twentieth 
century. It analyzes Muslim reactions to Dutch Islamic policies, as well as the part played in Indonesian 
politics by Islamic groups during the last decades o Dutch rule. THis analysis culminates in a significant 
reinterpretation of pre-war Indonesian Islam.. Part two carries the analysis into the period of the brief 
Japanese interregnum (1942-1945). The successes and failures of Japan's Islamic policies and the 
Indonesian Muslim community's rise to political prominence in these crucial and formative years are 
traced in detail. The book benefits by the combination of careful historical research and sociological 
insight to provide a lucid analysis and vivid picture of Japanese islamic policy." $70.00 
 
[001091] Mitsuo Nakamura. The Crescent Arises over the Banyan Tree. Yogyakarta: Gadjah Mada 
University Press, 1983. Pbk. Good / No Jacket. pp. 233 with index and errata page $50.00 
 
[000047] A. Arthur Schiller. The Formation of Federal Indonesia, 1945-1949. The Hague - 
Bandung: W. van Hoeve Ltd, 1955. Hard Cover. Good / Good. pp. 472 $75.00 
 
[000722] Peter Burns. The Leiden Legacy. Concepts of Law in Indonesia. Leiden: KITLV Press, 
2004. First Edition. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 9067181757. pp. 307 with index $38.00 
 
[001086] Sartono Kartodirdjo. The Peasant's Revolt of Banten in 1888. Its conditions, Course and 
Sequel. A case study of Social Movements in Indonesia. The Hague: Martinus Nijhoff, 1966. Pbk. 
Very Good pp. 379 with map and 1 additional foldout map. Verhandelingen van het Koninklijk Instituut 
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voor Taal-, Land- en Volkenkunde, vol. 50. Spine slightly faded, othewise in excellent condition. $38.00 
 
[000783] F. J. Ormeling. The Timor Problem. A Geographical Interpretation of an 
Underdeveloped Island . Groningen - Jakarta: J. B. Wolters and Martinus Nijhoff, 1957. second 
Impression. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. pp. 284 with index $90.00 
 
[000738] P. J. Veth. Uit Oost En West. Verklaring Van 1000 Woorden Uit Nederlands-Indie . 
Amsterdam & Antwerpen : Uitgeverij L.J. Veen, 2003. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 
9020402374. with additions by Hans Kern and F.P.H. Prick van Wely. pp. 284. Extremely useful 
glossary of expressions found in colonial literature of the Dutch East Indies. $20.00 
 
[000401] Janny De Jong. Van Batig Slot Naar Ereschuld De Discussie Over De Financiele 
Verhouding Tussen Nederland En Indie En De Hervorming Van De Nederlandse Kolonial 
Politiek, 1860-1900. SDU Uitgeverij, 1989. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 90-1206237-3. 336 pages. 
Het voormalige nederlands-indie werd in de negentiende eeuwe vergeleken met een melkkeo. Indie zou 
de "kurk" zijn waarop Nederland dreef. Inderdaaqd verkreeeg Nederland in de jaren 1830-1877 zo'n 
slordige 844 miljoen uit zijn kolonie. Deze Indische batige sloten waren een hoogst welkome aanvulling 
op de Nederlandse staatsfinancien. Dankbaar werd het geld gebruikt voor de rentebetaling en aflossing 
van de hoge staatschuld, belastingverlaging en de verbetering van de Nederlandse infrastructuur. Het 
batig slot deed echter ook een gevoel van schuld jegen de inheemse bevolking ontstaan. Meer en meer 
werd de verplichting gevoeld de kolonie tot ontwikkeling to brengen. Dit boek besteedt aandacht aan de 
voortdurende discussie in Nederland enin Indie over het dilemma tussen get financiele en het morele 
aspect in het Nederlandse koloniale beleid. $22.00 
 
[000424] Th. Stevens. Van der Capellen's Koloniale Ambitie op Java - Economisch Beleif in een 
Stagnerende Conjuntctuur 1816-1826. Amsterdam: Historisch Seminarium van de Universiteit van 
Amsterdam, 1982. Paperback. Fine 270 pages $32.00 
 
[000396] . Verslag van de Commissie tot de Studeering van Staatsrechtelijke Hervormingen. New 
York: Landsdrukkerij, 1944. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. 2 volumes. Enquire for shipping price. 
Official study conducted before the Second World War on Creating a Federation in the Dutch East 
Indies (now Indonesia) $38.00 
 
[001095] Shigeru Sato. War, Nationalism and Peasants. Java Under the Japanese Occupation, 
1942-1945. St. Leonards: Allen & Unwin, 1994. First Edition. Pbk. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 
1863737057. pp. 280 with index $28.00 
 
[000343] I. A. Nederburgh. Wet Op De Staatsinrichting Van Nederlandsch-Indie. 's Gravenhage, 
Nederland: Gebr Belifante, 1928. second Edition. Hard Cover. As New $29.00 
 
[000232] Ph. Kleintjes. Wetten en Verordeningen betreffende de Staatsinrichting van 
Nederlandsch-Indie. Amsterdam: J. H. De Bussy, 1931. 2 Reimpression. Hard Cover. Fair / No Jacket. 
pp. 460 $45.00 
 
[000506] G. Teitler, AMC Van Dissel and J.N.F.M. a Campo . Zeerof en Zeeroofbestrijding in De 
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Indische Archipel (19e eeuw). Amsterdam: De Bataafsche Leeuw, 2005. Hard Cover. Very Good / 
Very Good. ISBN: 9067075965. pp. 351 with index, illustrated (colour and b/w) $38.00 
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